

FILED

February 06, 2024

IMAGE ID N24037S37NSC, FILING ID 0000033145

**CLERK
NEBRASKA SUPREME COURT
COURT OF APPEALS**

Appellate Court Case No. A-23-0597

City of Hastings Nebraska, a Nebraska Municipal Corporation,
Plaintiff/Appellee,

vs.

Norman Sheets, Paul Dietze, Alton Jackson, Chief Petitioners,
Defendant/Appellant

Appeal from the District Court of Adams County, Nebraska

The Honorable Morgan R. Farquhar District Judge

PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY:

Jesse M. Oswald, #26291

joswald@cityofhastings.org

Hastings City Attorney

2727 W. 2nd Street, Ste. 424

Hastings, NE 68901

(402) 461-2359

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Statement of Case	4
Propositions of Law	6
Statement of Facts.....	9
Argument	12
I. THE DISTRICT COURT WAS CORRECT IN ITS FINDING THAT THE CHIEF PETITIONERS ARE NOT ENTITLED TO AN ELECTION.....	12
A. This case is moot as the issues initially presented no longer exist	12
B. Proceeding forward with an election will only cause confusion and doubt as to what action the voter has authorized	13
C. Public interest exception is not applicable.....	14
II. THE DISTRICT COURT WAS CORRECT IN FINDING THAT THE REFERENDUM FAILED TO ARTICULATE THE SUBJECT MEASURE	15
A. Neb. Rev. St. §18-2506 does require the specific identification of measures to be repealed	15
B. Chief Petitioners failure to articulate the subject measure will cause voter confusion and create doubt as to what action the voter is authorizing	16
C. The City meet the statutory requirements for approving the initiative petition as to form	17
III. NO ATTEMPT TO REPEAL OR ALTER AN EXISTING MEASURE BY REFERENDUM PETITION MAY BE MADE WITHIN TWO YEARS FROM THE LAST ATTEMPT TO DO THE SAME	19
A. A referendum Petition is not controlled by the initiative petition language found in Neb. Rev. St §18-2519, but rather the <i>referendum petition</i> language found in Neb. Rev. St §18-2519.....	20
IV. MEASURES NECESSARY TO CARRY OUT CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO REFERENDUM....	21
Conclusion	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Blakely v. Lancaster County</i> , 284 Neb. 659, 671, 825 N.W.2d 149, 161 (2012)	6, 12
<i>City of North Platte v. Tilgner</i> , 282 Neb. 328, 803 N.W.2d 469 (2011)	6,13,14,16,17
<i>Galvan v. Balka</i> , 253 Neb. 270, 570 N.W. 2d 519 (1997)	17
<i>Hargesheimer v. Gale</i> , Neb. 123, 129, 881 N.W. 2d 589, 595 (2016)	5
<i>Lindsey Int’l Sales & Services, LLC v. Wegner</i> , 287 Neb. 788, 796, 901 N.W.2d 278, 283 (2017)	7, 15, 16
<i>Putnam v. Fortenberry</i> , 256 Neb. 266, 273, 589 N.W.2d 838, 844 (1999)	17
<i>Rath v. City of Sutton</i> , 267 Neb. 265, 673 N.W.2d 869 (2004)	6, 12, 14
<i>Shurigare v. Nebraska State Patrol</i> , 293 Neb. 606, 879 N.W.2d24 (2016)	5
<i>State ex rel. Peterson v. Ebke</i> , 303 Neb. 637, 653, 930 NW.2d 551, 563 (2019)	6, 7, 12, 14
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2501 et. Seq.	15
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2506	7, 15
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2508	8, 21
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2509	8,21
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2513	7, 16, 18
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2518.....	8, 18, 21
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2519	4, 7, 11, 14, 19, 20
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2528	8, 21, 22
Neb. Rev. St. § 18-2538	6, 8, 17, 18, 19
